503684357 02/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730993

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNOR TO "BOON, CHOONG FOO"; AND THE LISTING OF ASSIGNORS TO INCLUDE "WONG, YEW LEONG" AND "HU, WEI-GANG" previously recorded on Reel 037649 Frame 0154.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNORS CAN BE FOUND IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNOR TO "BOON, CHOONG FOO"; AND THE LISTING OF ASSIGNORS TO INCLUDE "WONG, YEW LEONG" AND "HU, WEI-GANG" previously recorded on Reel 037649 Frame 0154. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT LISTING OF

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI POH CHEN	04/02/2014
CHOONG FOO BOON	04/07/2014
HUN WENG KHOO	04/02/2014
WAI KEAN THAM	04/01/2014
YEW LEONG WONG	04/02/2014
WEI-GANG HU	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14909645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com, ectressler@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM16070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA R. DOUTRE
SIGNATURE:	/barbara r. doutre/

PATENT 503684357 REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0772

Total Attachments: 9
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page1.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page2.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page3.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page4.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page5.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page6.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page7.tif
source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page7.tif

source=CM16070 USA CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0773 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI POH CHEN	02/04/2014
CHOONG FOO BONG	04/07/2014
WAI KEAN THAM	01/04/2014
HUN WENG KHOO	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14909645	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com, ectressler@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful,

it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.Address Line 1:1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROADAddress Line 4:SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM16070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA R. DOUTRE
Signature:	/barbara r. doutre/
Date:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page1.tif source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page2.tif source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page3.tif source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page4.tif

PATENT

Assignment Page 2 of 2

source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page5.tif source=CM16070 USA ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3723312 **Receipt Date:** 02/02/2016

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, LI POH CHEN, BUTTERWORTH, PIN, MALAYSIA; CHOONG FOO BOON, SUNGAI ARA, PULAU PINANG, MALAYSIA; WEI-GANG HU, CHENDU, SICHUAN, CHINA; HUN WENG KHOO, GELUGOR, PENANG, MALAYSIA; WAI KEAN THAM, GOPENG, PER, MALAYSIA AND YEW LEONG WONG, MELAKA, MEL, MALAYSIA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled VERY LOW INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY (VLIF) RECEIVER AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VLIF RECEIVIER (Docket No. CM16070), as described, illustrated and claimed in the following International Patent Application:

International Patent Application Number PCT/CN2013/080923, filed on AUGUST 06, 2013 entitled VERY LOW INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY (VLIF) RECEIVER AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VLIF RECEIVIER

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions referenced herein, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, including any applications specifically referenced herein, and all rights, title and interest in and to the invention and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in any and all countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the International Patent Application Number PCT/CN2013/080923 and the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

CM16070 Page 1 of 7

> PATENT REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0776

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or equivalent authority of any and all countries for which an application for Letters Patents is filed to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

	- DATE: /4/2014
LI POH CHEN	
- ACA-	2/4/2014
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
LIM CHOON FONG	
Please print name	•
	2/4 (2014
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
Me JIM HOW	
Please print name	

CHOONG FOO BOON	_ DATE: 7 April 00/4.
	7 April 2014
1 st Witness (signaturé)	Date
WENG CHONG TAN	
Please print name	•••
	7 Japai 804
2nd Wilness (signature)	Date
BOOK HAVE OUR	

Please print name

CM16070 Page 3 of 7

a de la companya della companya dell	DATE: 2 - April - 2014
HUN WENG KHOO	DATE:
Tallia Miz	2014 April - 2014
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
CHIAN MING TAN	
	2 April - 2014
2nd Withess (signature)	Date
TING FOOK TANG	

Please print name

WAT KEAN THAM

DATE:

1/4/2014

1stWitness (signature)
WENG CHONG TAN

1/4/2014

DATE:

2nd Witness (signature) BOON HAUR OUN

YEW LEONG WONG	DATE: 2 APRIL 2014
1 st Witness (signature)	2 APA7 2014 -
<u>YMY Kelk CHIEN</u> Please print name	
	2/4/2014
2nd Witness (Signature)	Date
Line (4000 Food)	

Hu Wei Gang	DATE:	Jul., 22, 2013	
WEI-GANG HU	* ************************************		
张成	<u></u>	7ul, 22,2013	***********
1 st Witness (signature)		Date	
Zhang William Please print name	**************************************		
74、**	A	Jul 22, 2013	
2nd Witness (signature)		Date	
Chen Tracy Place print name			

CM16070 Page 4 of 7

> PATENT REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 02/08/2016